Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
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1

Item #

Item #

Item #

10
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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 @ 5:30pm.

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

CALL TO ORDER

Communications

REPORTS

Contingency — Nov Claims— Nov Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Finance Committee Minutes of December 12, 2011

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Approve the Wage Increase
for the Administrative Assistant in the Clerk’ s Office, and Set the Wage Scale for the Finance
Administrative Clerk in the Finance Department to Reflect the Same Wage Scale as the
Administrative assistant for the EMS.

Resolution Approving a Post-1ssuance Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt Obligations

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $1,000,000; and Providing for the
Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Refunding Bonds

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $2,480,000; and Providing for the
Issuance and Sale of Genera Obligation Promissory Notes

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $202,500.00 from the Wisconsin State
Trust Fund for 2012 Capita Purchases

Resolution Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to gppoint MariaP. Hougan asthe
“Acting City Clerk”, aong with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour

Update on Budgeting for Outcomes Process
Future Agenda Items — Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”



NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2012 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 01/05/2012 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 01/05/2012 $80,000







City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougan as the “Acting City
Clerk”, along with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour.

Committee Action: ~ Personnel Finance

Fiscal Impact: $1,589.70 ($1,400.00 wages + $82.60 WRS+$107.10 FICA) (Funds already
budgeted in 2012 through City Clerk wages)

File Number: R-5-2012 Date Introduced:  January 10, 2012

WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council met on October 11, 2011 and appointed Maria P. Hougan as Acting
City Clerk with a wage increase of $5.00 per hour (R-123-2011) for the next 13 weeks as compensation
for these additional duties (ending Dec. 23, 2011).

WHEREAS, The office of City Clerk / Personnel Director remains open, the Mayor requests that the
Personnel Committee and Common Council meet on January 10, 2012 to consider an extension of the
designation and corresponding compensation for an additional 7 weeks (ending Feb 11, 2012).

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to extend the appointment of Maria P. Hougan as the Acting City Clerk,
and continue the increase of $5.00 per hour as compensation due to additional responsibilities of the
position for an additional 7 weeks (ending Feb 11, 2012).

Council Action: I:I Adopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:I Accept I:I Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 2011, and
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City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI ﬂ3589

RESOLUTION OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE & FINAN q[E COMMITTEE

| Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougah as the “Acting City
Clerk”, along with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour. |

Committee Action: Personnel Approved 4-0 Finance

Fiscal Impact: $2,960.00 (Funds already budgeted in 2011 through City Clerk wages)

| File Number: R-123-2011 £ Date Introduced: Octobe;r 18, 2011

WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 20% 1, and

oy, £ e PR

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committes met on September 26, 2011, an mance Committee met on
October 11, 2011 to consider the Mayor’s request to appoint an Acting C1tijIerk until the position is
filled, and requests your approval, now therefore ‘

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Councﬂ of the City of Stoughton that he proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to appoint Maria P. Hougan as the Acting City Clerk, approve a wage
increase of $5.00 per hour as compensation during this time due to addmc{nal responsibilities of the
postion.

Council Action: D Adopted |:| Failed Vote 12-0___

Mayoral Action: {:i Accept D Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: D Override Vote 42-10






October 11, 2011
Common Council Minutes
Page 3

Motion by Lawrence, second by Hohol, to adopt a resolution of the Finance Committee
authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to pay subrogation claim of the
Motorist Insurance Group for damages they paid to their insured, W. Richard Gordon Iil.
Motion carried 12-0 by rolil cali.

ROLL CALL
#2 Yes No
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweth
Jenson
Hohol
Oistad
Peterson
Tone

Result 12

L e Y Wy P G I G Y

(]

R-123-2011
Council president Chenoweth stated he is introducing this agenda item because it was
requested to be placed on the agenda with special permission outside of the Council
Rules.

Motion by Lawrence, second by Peterson, to vote on consideration of R-123-2011
Motion carried 12-0.

Alderperson Scovotti asked council to allow overtime for the two part time receptionists.
Tone asked who will be doing the other 40 percent of the deputy clerk position. Scovotti
stated there is room in the budget to offer extended hours to the 2 part time employee’s
in the clerk’s office to allow for assistance during this time period between hiring a Clerk.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol, to adopt a R-123-2011 of the Personnel
Committee and Finance Committee (introduced by the Council President) authorizing
and directing the proper official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougan as |Interim Acting Clerk.
Alderperson Jenson asked for a joint personnel and finance meeting. Scovotti would like
to have this meeting in the next 5 days. Motion carried 12-0. }

Motion by Hohol, second by Lawrence to amend the motion tq‘ authorize extended
hours, cost not to exceed $5,000 in the next 13 weeks. ‘

Motion by Tone, second by Scovotti, to amend the amendment to the main motion, that
the hours not exceed 16 hours per week. Motion failed 7-6 on roll call vote, with the
Mayor voting noe.






October 11,2011
Common Council Minutes

Page 4

ROLL CALL

#3 Yes No

Swadley 1

McKichan 1

Christianson 1

Lawrence 1

Scovotti 1

Chenoweth 1

Jenson 1

Hohol 1

Olstad 1

Peterson 1

Tone 1

Swangstu i
Resuit 6 6

mayor 1

The motion before the Council was the main motion as amended. Motion carried 12-0
by roli call.

ROLLCALL
#1 Yes No
Tone V
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweih
Jenson
Hohol
Oilstad
Peterson
Result
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R-124-2011 -

Council president Chenoweth stated he is introducing this agenda item because it was
requested to be placed on the agenda with special permission outside of the Council
Rules.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol, to consider resolution R-124-2011. Motion
carried 11-1.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol to adopt a resolution of the Personnel
Committee and Finance committee (introduced by the Council Prfsident) authorizing






		Acting Clerk Wage res.pdf

		Backup for Acting Clerk Resolution.pdf




CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/14/2011 38903 3062 VOID - FIER, SHARON REFUND - OVERPAYMENT OF 071411 100-44111 OPERATORS 15.00 - 15.00 -M

OPERATORS LICENSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39603 2717 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL11 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 325.00 325.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39604 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1393 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,061.42 2,061.42
11/11  11/02/2011 39605 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105739482 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.34

EMS - OXYGEN 105776619 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.23

FINANCE CHARGES 105793501 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 2.00

EMS - OXYGEN 105833713 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.10 60.67
11/11  11/02/2011 39606 3172 ALDI FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 5,300.00 5,300.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39607 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 OCT11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 283.95

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 OCT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 11.31

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 OCT11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.04

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 OCT11 215-55110-221 HEAT 306.06 618.36
11/11  11/02/2011 39608 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 11/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39609 3163 ARNESON, TOM REIMBURSE - WORK BOOTS 101211 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 69.99 69.99
11/11  11/02/2011 39610 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  16,092.78

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 102511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,584.37 38,677.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39611 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY SEPT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 5,724.44 5,724.44
11/11  11/02/2011 39612 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 98.71 98.71
11/11  11/02/2011 39613 2637 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY ITEM LOST ON HOLD SHELF 39078042133307 215-46710 FINES 6.50 6.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39614 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES  COPIER LEASE - CITY HALL 15819 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 360.00 360.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39615 3171 BLIND BOYS OF ALABAMA LLC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39616 3156 BORMAN, LINDA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000350.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39617 3164 BRABENDER, CRYSTAL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000356.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39618 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 503451 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 9.27

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 497375 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 100.41

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 498433 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 64.50

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 502859 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 40.11

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 506100 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 137.96 352.25
11/11  11/02/2011 39619 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34606 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39620 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52361736 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 405.15 405.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39621 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-NOV11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 7736-0CT11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.92 139.91
11/11  11/02/2011 39622 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446218258 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91

UNIFORMS - STREET 446220782 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 121.82
11/11  11/02/2011 39623 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 29039 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI  4,196.45 4,196.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39624 3042 CREATIVE BRICK BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221066 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,581.27

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221077 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 66.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221157 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 74.20 1,722.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39625 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 870675 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 60.50

STREET - SIGNS 870676 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 264.95 325.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39626 3162 ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC BID SECURITY CHECK REFUND BID 400-28100 RETAINAGE 2,587.35 2,587.35
11/11  11/02/2011 39627 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS STREET - SUPPLIES 106232 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 94.24

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 106820 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 4.79 99.03
11/11  11/02/2011 39628 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10198 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 93.48 93.48
11/11  11/02/2011 39629 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 56.07 56.07

PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39630 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17288757 215-55110-325 BOOKS 57.58

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17293085 215-55110-325 BOOKS 25.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296004 215-55110-325 BOOKS 344.67

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296695 215-55110-325 BOOKS 12.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17299651 215-55110-325 BOOKS 21.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17304759 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17309449 215-55110-325 BOOKS 49.58 540.59
11/11  11/02/2011 39631 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 630684 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00

EMS - SUPPLIES 185066 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 115.50

EMS- PAGERS 185183 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 1,137.00 1,835.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39632 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING 2678739 100-51400-399 BUDGETING FOR O 810.00 810.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39633 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000357.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39634 3160 GINKGO PRESS BOOKS - LIBRARY 4451 215-55110-325 BOOKS 23.92 23.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39635 2231 GORDINIER, KARI REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000355.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39636 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1D0639 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 28.86 28.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39637 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39638 2964 HALQUIST STONE STONES FOR SPRAY PATCHER 326724 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 507.04 507.04
11/11  11/02/2011 39639 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 3034 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39640 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC ICE MACHINE MAINTENANCE - EMS 3283-108 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 221.17 221.17
11/11  11/02/2011 39641 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3969264955 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  5,178.00 5,178.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39642 3165 JOHNSON, JEFFREY UMPIRE PAY 102811 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 54.00 54.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39643 504 KAHL, TERRY CEMETERY REPAIRS 11869 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 197.50

LIBRARY - PLUMBING 11865 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 55.00 252.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39644 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39645 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2812201 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 57.92 57.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39646 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 76.24 76.24

MATERIALS
11/11  11/02/2011 39647 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1914 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 760.00 760.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39648 3166 MARTELL, RENEE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000358.002 100-46750 RECREATION 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39649 2160 MAX-R PARKS - SUPPLIES 644989 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.00 71.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/02/2011 39650 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 71923 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS 42.00 42.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39651 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 13083 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 280.00 280.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39652 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL OCT11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 413.89 413.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39653 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC REPLACE ELECTRONIC DOOR 9505 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  2,465.00 2,465.00
SYSTEM NETWORK CONNECTOR
11/11  11/02/2011 39654 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK 1454 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 3,232.63
MEMORY WALK 1645 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,173.68 8,406.31
11/11  11/02/2011 39655 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 00211146 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA™  4,994.00 4,994.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39656 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39657 3161 PARTISAN ARTS INC 1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,995.00 3,995.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39658 3167 PATTERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000354.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39659 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC POLICE - SUPPLIES 98363 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 257.40 257.40
11/11  11/02/2011 39660 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 102011 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 42.20 42.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39661 705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923286681 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,419.60
EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923274682 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.10 1,519.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39662 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS - MISC 346 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 536.00
EMS - MISC 351 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 368.00 904.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39663 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO  PRIVATE SEPTIC MAINTENANCE TAX  TAXES10 100-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLI 199.30 199.30
11/11  11/02/2011 39664 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 13.98 13.98
PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39665 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#1 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 323,924.06 323,924.06
PROJECT
11/11  11/02/2011 39666 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082260204 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082315431 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 102.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1182211330 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 38.25
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082211330 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 52.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082278010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 328.50
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082361716 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 21.00 575.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39667 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP STREET - COPIER MISC 413635367 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 108.68 108.68
11/11  11/02/2011 39668 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3252 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 973.26 973.26
11/11  11/02/2011 39669 2177 ROWAN, PETER 11/3/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39670 3170 S & T COOP INC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39671 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK REIMBURSE - BOOK BOOK 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 44.90 44.90
11/11  11/02/2011 39672 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 102111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 357.56 357.56
PURCHASED
11/11  11/02/2011 39673 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
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OF NET Pay Period: 10/22/2011 PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 277.78 277.78
11/11  11/02/2011 39674 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE NOvi1 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75 16,778.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39675 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC SR CENTER - X-MAS TREE 102611 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39676 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY STREET - SUPPLIES K89705 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.95 10.95
11/11  11/02/2011 39677 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 2645-10 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 307.89 307.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39678 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010464 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 118.80
EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010463 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 398,541.95
EMS - GAS USAGE 010438 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 35.00
EMS - GAS USAGE 010471 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 53.64 398,749.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39679 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39680 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 110191119 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 294.19 294.19
11/11  11/02/2011 39681 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP SEPT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 888.86 888.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39682 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 214599 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 53.70 53.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39683 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2637670809 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/02/2011 39684 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.23 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,611.20
BMP#4 013107225.13 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 195.56
JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.06 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 9,603.00 11,409.76
11/11  11/02/2011 39685 3168 WESTRA, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHER 102611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 3.00 3.00
11/11  11/14/2011 39686 989 VOID - WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE STREET - TIRES 133-1050884 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00
11/11  11/02/2011 39687 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 255.00 255.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39688 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39689 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 451.68 451.68
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39690 3169 WISCONSIN ACADEMY AD - OPERA HOUSE 03172853 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 600.00 600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39691 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105900755 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.95 13.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39692 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 111.63
STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 16.59
MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 29.16 157.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39693 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 NOV11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 49.03 49.03
11/11  11/09/2011 39694 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,351.38 22,351.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39695 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES OCT-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39696 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE OFFICER TRAINING S0192686 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 532.00 532.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39697 3072 BROWN, ALISON 11/13/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39698 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS POLICE - AD 1823836 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 955.28 955.28
11/11  11/09/2011 39699 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,250.00 2,250.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39700 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446222013 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36
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UNIFORMS - STREET 446223313 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 206.27
11/11  11/09/2011 39701 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL OCT-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39702 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER LEASE 100630 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 351.83 351.83
11/11  11/09/2011 39703 3181 DANE COUNTY APPRAISAL SERVICE NDLOVU - 1002 SUMMIT 100511 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

SAULSBURY - 1040 S 4TH ST 100611 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

EHR - 425 S 7TH ST 100811 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

MEYERS - 116 W WASHINGTON 101711 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39704 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 STREET SWEEPINGS 406-OCT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,189.71 1,189.71
11/11  11/09/2011 39705 2896 DNE WHOLESALE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 15916 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 770.77 770.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39706 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 107209 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.98 61.98
11/11  11/09/2011 39707 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10230 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 235.61 235.61
11/11  11/09/2011 39708 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4091597 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 374.54 374.54
11/11  11/09/2011 39709 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511595738 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 217.76

CREDIT MEMO - POLICE 511619284 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 134.99 82.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39710 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 631636 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00 583.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39711 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39712 1624 GULLICKSON, REYNOLD BOOTS 102811 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 75.00 75.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39713 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 102411 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00

CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 110211 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 54.00

PSB - PEST CONTROL 102411 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 206.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39714 3173 HOFFMAN, JENELLE REFUND REC PROGRAM 2000359.002 100-46750 RECREATION 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39715 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - PRINTING 20826 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.00

SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS 20858 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 172.10 365.10
11/11  11/09/2011 39716 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE EMS - REPAIRS CTCS532946 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 342.14 342.14
11/11  11/09/2011 39717 1427 JACOBSON BROS MEAT FOR FIRE'S MONTHLY MEETING 110711 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 161.68 161.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39718 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39424 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,995.21 54,995.21
11/11  11/09/2011 39719 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4141325775 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  2,149.23 2,149.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39720 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 315650 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 413.74 413.74
11/11  11/09/2011 39721 3184 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC STREET - REPAIR SNOWBLOWER 3079 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 275.00 275.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39722 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95572 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 218.94

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95574 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 92.97

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95575 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 82.45 394.36
11/11  11/09/2011 39723 3180 LONGSOLO INC 11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  4,700.00 4,700.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39724 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PLOW & BODY TE14674 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  54,173.00 54,173.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39725 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102711 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 258.79 258.79

MATERIALS
11/11  11/09/2011 39726 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 8076 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 300.68 300.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39727 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 445 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 2,040.00 2,040.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/09/2011 39728 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS - PSB 45310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 198.00 198.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39729 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0453564-IN 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 156.40 156.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39730 3174 NEXT GENERATION RESTITUTION $ RECOVERED 110111 100-22210 COURT FINES 28.40 28.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39731 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39732 716 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 267.00 267.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39733 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 11991 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 49.95 49.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39734 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3286 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,092.23 1,092.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39735 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 1040 S 4TH ST D4410251 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39736 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDIM INSTRUCTOR PAY 110411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 598.00 598.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39737 3175 SCHMIDT, BRIAN FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 12.00 12.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39738 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC EMS TOW 171661 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00

EMS TOW 171756 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00 250.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39739 3182 SEGERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000360.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39740 3183 SEGERSON, JUSTIN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000361.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39741 2718 SHAW BUILDERS INC MEMORY WALK SHELTER 9742 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,600.00 5,600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39742 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND SUPPLIES PURCHASED BY EMS 051111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 136.72

EMS - MEETING 090111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 19.07

EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 63.87 219.66
11/11  11/09/2011 39743 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1543 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 76.00

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1556 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 114.00 190.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39744 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 362.86 362.86

OF NET Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39745 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 612 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 32.50 32.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39746 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 84101 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 46.95

SYMPATHY PLANTS 84191 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 35.00 81.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39747 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 488455 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.22

PSB - SALT 488458 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 119.49
11/11  11/09/2011 39748 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - PAINT CAMERA PEDESTAL 1835 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39749 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-0CT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 481.79

POLICE - ADS 129845-0CT11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 77.80

STREET - ADS 164323-0CT11 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 211.20

SR CENTER - AD 100220-OCT11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 330.00 1,100.79
11/11  11/09/2011 39750 3179 UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 11/11/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 800.00 800.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39751 2228 WEB-NET DOMAIN RENEWAL 11568 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 285.00 285.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39752 3177 WENN, GRACE GARBAGE REFUND GARBAGE11 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 140.25 140.25
11/11  11/09/2011 39753 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - PARTS 734643 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 305.91 305.91
11/11  11/09/2011 39754 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-OCT11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 84.00 84.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39755 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
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HOUSE 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39756 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 102411 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 25.00 25.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39757 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL CITY HALL 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 118940-11 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 123.50 123.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39758 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 442.70 442.70
11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39759 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC SR CENTER - KEYCARDS 3759 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 140.00 140.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39760 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC CURB - ROBY 1581 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 24,258.00 24,258.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39761 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1436 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,851.47 2,851.47
11/11  11/16/2011 39762 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  62,674.59
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 21,038.18 83,712.77
11/11  11/16/2011 39763 159 BAKKEN, CLIFFORD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,209.87 1,209.87
11/11  11/16/2011 39764 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39765 179 BJOIN, EUGENE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 800.00 800.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39766 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446225858 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/16/2011 39767 3185 CLARK, GUY 11/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39768 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M13056223 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 2,618.09 2,618.09
PANTRY
11/11  11/16/2011 39769 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,204.80 1,204.80
11/11  11/16/2011 39770 289 DANKS, DANIEL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39771 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  Monthly Benefit Deduction INCOME PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,780.77 2,780.77
CONTINUATION Pay Period:
11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39772 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000367.002 100-46750 RECREATION 90.00 90.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39773 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39560 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 330.31 330.31
11/11  11/16/2011 39774 350 FARR, JUNE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 697.45 697.45
11/11  11/16/2011 39775 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - SAULSBURY  1031-63084133 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - NDLOVU 1031-63084135 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - EHR 1031-63084137 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00 165.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39776 364 FORTON, OSCARJ FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,782.99 1,782.99
11/11  11/16/2011 39777 367 FOSDAL, NORRIS FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,188.66 1,188.66
11/11  11/16/2011 39778 389 GARDNER, FRANK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,295.23 1,295.23
11/11  11/16/2011 39779 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 1DJ498 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 15.43 15.43
11/11  11/16/2011 39780 422 GULLICKSON, RICK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,880.13 1,880.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39781 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 110911 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39782 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 11/17/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111711 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  6,000.00 6,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39783 460 HORNER, DEAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,044.00 1,044.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39784 496 JOHNSON, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 266.50 266.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39785 522 KITTLESON, PEARL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 280.00 280.00
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11/11  11/16/2011 39786 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1923 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 950.00 950.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39787 582 MANTHE, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 659.10 659.10
11/11  11/16/2011 39788 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA Monthly Benefit Deduction LIFE PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,965.02 1,965.02

INSURANCE Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39789 628 MOE, SEAMON FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,035.59 1,035.59
11/11  11/16/2011 39790 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,003.55 2,003.55
11/11  11/16/2011 39791 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL STREET - FURNACE REPAIRS 1371 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 445.00 445.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39792 673 OLSON, MARY J. FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 947.13 947.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39793 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9305 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 51.51 51.51
11/11  11/16/2011 39794 760 RIGDON, CATHY FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,634.90 1,634.90
11/11  11/16/2011 39795 788 SCHEEL, RICHARD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,602.84 1,602.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39796 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 61.84 61.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39797 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC HOLIDAY LIGHT PROJECT 2098 221-57220-815 GRANTS/DONATIOM  2,500.00

ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 923.52 3,423.52
11/11  11/16/2011 39798 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC STREET - CHRISTMAS ROPING 84680 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 662.58 662.58
11/11  11/16/2011 39799 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  3,232.33 3,232.33
11/11  11/16/2011 39800 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP EMS - SUPPLIES 73485 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 169.39 169.39
11/11  11/16/2011 39801 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,185.70 2,185.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39802 3186 THOMAS, BLAKE 11/19/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111911 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39803 902 THOMPSON, DAVID FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,432.22 1,432.22
11/11  11/16/2011 39804 905 THORSON, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,675.70 1,675.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39805 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OCT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 480.25 480.25
11/11  11/16/2011 39806 952 VENDEN, NORMAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,245.41 1,245.41
11/11  11/16/2011 39807 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459111 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 9,559.27 9,559.27
11/11  11/16/2011 39808 3134 WALECKA, ANNA YOGA INSTRUCTION 111011 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39809 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,595.50 2,595.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39810 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 210.00 210.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39811 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 110911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39812 3187 MOODY, RUTH 11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,290.00 3,290.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/23/2011 39813 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105881603 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.94

EMS - OXYGEN 105901063 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.77 67.71
11/11 11/23/2011 39814 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 NOV11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 435.28

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 249.53

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 272.82

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 NOV11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 80.38

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 14.26

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 NOV11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 59.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 NOV11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 344.49

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 NOV11 215-55110-221 HEAT 459.22 1,915.66
11/11  11/23/2011 39815 3192 AMERICAN SECURITY SYSTEMS INC  FIRE ALARM MONITORING 2072 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 299.88 299.88
11/11  11/23/2011 39816 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 434298 215-55110-325 BOOKS 446.48

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 431042 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 175.88 622.36
11/11  11/23/2011 39817 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  12,193.78 12,193.78
11/11  11/23/2011 39818 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - LODGING 103011 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 440.94 440.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39819 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 511630 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 92.66

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 514575 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 84.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 518016 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 32.90

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 519108 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 51.41 260.97
11/11 11/23/2011 39820 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34838 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39821 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 50 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 160.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 51 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 64.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 52 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 136.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 53 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 178.50

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 54 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 144.00 682.50
11/11  11/23/2011 39822 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS 964230 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.55 28.55
11/11  11/23/2011 39823 221 CGCINC. JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST SW 32681 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,556.88 1,556.88

PROJECT
11/11  11/23/2011 39824 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 7736-DEC11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.17 59.17
11/11  11/23/2011 39825 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446228491 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/23/2011 39826 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1011 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 392.00 392.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39827 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 871160 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 140.10 140.10
11/11  11/23/2011 39828 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4341314 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 202.17

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4350082 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.32

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373824 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 156.45

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373837 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 77.22

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4378047 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 106.46

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4400122 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 60.31 652.93
11/11 11/23/2011 39829 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39621 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 26.46 26.46
11/11 11/23/2011 39830 3190 FAITH TECHNOLOGIES INC CABLING 14902 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 700.00

CABLING 14903 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 275.00 975.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39831 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4097158 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 589.00 589.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39832 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17344742 215-55110-325 BOOKS 355.87 355.87
11/11 11/23/2011 39833 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39834 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT EMS - PEST CONTROL 110911 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 64.00 64.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39835 2190 IEDC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL ID 242522 DUES-12 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 345.00 345.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39836 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - MAINTENANCE 5021150438 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 127.02 127.02
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11/11  11/23/2011 39837 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 101111046BLINDBOYS 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB(  2,660.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111110SCOFIELD 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢  2,480.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111113BROWN 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢ 560.00 5,700.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39838 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4174995870 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 351.65 351.65
11/11 11/23/2011 39839 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2829441 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 36.75 36.75
11/11  11/23/2011 39840 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 72228 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢ 903.00 903.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39841 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS NOvi1 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,548.21 1,548.21
11/11  11/23/2011 39842 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC TIF 5 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT #4 2011-4 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  107,000.00

BEBR GRANT BEBR 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  65,000.00 172,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39843 269 NELSON INC., D.W. MEMORY WALK 6835 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,200.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39844 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/19/2011
11/11  11/23/2011 39845 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 31594 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 31639 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 136.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39846 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 831.53 831.53
11/11  11/23/2011 39847 3189 PARAGON CORPORATION LIBRARY - CHAIR 36109 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 362.44 362.44
11/11 11/23/2011 39848 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1082372312 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082406809 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082422765 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 35.20 75.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39849 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 74413742 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.95 6.95
11/11  11/23/2011 39850 1521 SCHEEL, DANA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000372.002 100-46750 RECREATION 28.00 28.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39851 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 110811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 46.76 46.76
11/11  11/23/2011 39852 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-577 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,206.97

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-576 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 1,068.99 4,275.96
11/11  11/23/2011 39853 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES OCT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,113.62

GENERAL SERVICES SEPT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  7,407.07

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION OCT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 968.00

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION SEPT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 1,233.00

MOE PROPERTY OCT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 613.87

MOE PROPERTY SEPT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 372.50 23,708.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39854 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912871 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97

POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912872 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97 155.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39855 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 445.29 445.29

OF NET Pay Period: 11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39856 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTRICITY CHARGES FOR 20111116A 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 306.51 306.51

BASEBALL FIELDS - REC
11/11 11/23/2011 39857 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  2,198.42 2,198.42
11/11 11/23/2011 39858 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 110911 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 34.80

EMS - SUPPLIES 111411 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 159.80
11/11  11/23/2011 39859 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY MEMORY WALK 986893 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 33.88 33.88
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11/11  11/23/2011 39860 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
11/11  11/23/2011 39861 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES OCT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,021.90 22,021.90
11/11  11/23/2011 39862 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

METER REMOVAL 010485 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

METER REMOVAL 010486 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010495 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 33.99

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010498 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 199.55

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010494 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 156.11

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010497 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 916.63 1,592.92
11/11  11/23/2011 39863 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  7,694.47 7,694.47
11/11 11/23/2011 39864 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0088409 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 759.86 759.86
11/11  11/23/2011 39865 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 111102 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,065.00 1,065.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39866 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,546.86

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-021 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 79.92

OUTREACH - PHONES OCT11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 172.28 1,799.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39867 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 111611 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  3,000.00 3,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39868 3191 ULTRA CHEMINC SUPPLIES 1024877 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 222.48 222.48
11/11  11/23/2011 39869 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 215791 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 71.60 71.60
11/11  11/23/2011 39870 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 111411 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
11/11  11/23/2011 39871 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4711 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 4.00

CPR CARDS 4752 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 192.00 196.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39872 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2651911512 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/23/2011 39873 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER INFILTRATION 013107225.14 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 975.00 975.00

TESTING
11/11 11/23/2011 39874 3188 WESTON WOODS STUDIOS AUDIOVISUAL 4308064 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 200.65 200.65
11/11  11/23/2011 39875 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39876 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM OCTOBER RETIREMENT OCT11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 55,622.58 55,622.58
11/11 11/23/2011 39877 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 259.71 259.71

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39878 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP STREET - REPAIRS 80840 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,576.85 1,576.85
11/11  11/23/2011 39879 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 111611 100-46750 RECREATION 1,586.25 1,586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39880 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105955053 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 28.38

EMS - OXYGEN 105955054 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 19.26 47.64
11/11  11/30/2011 39881 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 NOV11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 349.03 349.03
11/11  11/30/2011 39882 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 NOV11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39883 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 112211 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  27,291.00 27,291.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39884 151 AVENET LLC WEB HOSTING 29457 100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 900.00 900.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39885 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY OCT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 3,945.54 3,945.54
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 12
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/30/2011 39886 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000373.002 100-46750 RECREATION 40.00 40.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39887 3193 BENSCHOP, MELVIN LONGEVITY PAY 112911 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 2,495.25 2,495.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39888 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 12/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 120211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/30/2011 39889 3196 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST LIBRARY EARNEST MONEY EARNEST 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 5,000.00 5,000.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39890 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446231102 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/30/2011 39891 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP12 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00

PERMIT
11/11  11/30/2011 39892 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT FINALDOG-11 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 133.75 133.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39893 3194 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT CO EMULSION TANK 111611-2A 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 22,670.00 22,670.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39894 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER TRAILER - STREET 112811 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  4,465.00 4,465.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39895 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1DM696 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 22.90 22.90
11/11  11/30/2011 39896 2966 HOMEPAGES OPERA HOUSE - AD 825663 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 295.00 295.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39897 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS 20889 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 389.25

POLICE - ENVELOPES 20878 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 107.00

BUSINESS CARDS - KITTELSON 20904 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 90.00 586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39898 1699 JAECKEL, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 141.00 141.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39899 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 42126 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75 63.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39900 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39579 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,839.01 54,839.01
11/11  11/30/2011 39901 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4215056252 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 638.93 638.93
11/11  11/30/2011 39902 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11910 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE  1,425.00

ANNEX - REPAIRS 11911 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 90.00 1,515.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39903 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 110711 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.00 45.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39904 702 PETERSON'S SERVICE INC. SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 096789 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 599.18 599.18
11/11  11/30/2011 39905 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 12685 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 11.45 11.45
11/11  11/30/2011 39906 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#2 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 107,114.61 107,114.61

PROJECT
11/11  11/30/2011 39907 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 116 W WASHINGTON D4411151 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39908 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 87875-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXF  1,122.96 1,122.96
11/11  11/30/2011 39909 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 593 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 52.50 52.50
11/11  11/30/2011 39910 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 112311 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 624.98 624.98
11/11  11/30/2011 39911 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET OPENING PERMIT - 501 W 112311 100-46430 STREET OPENING 250.00

MAIN

EMS - GAS USAGE 010482 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 87.20 337.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39912 3195 TRAINING SOLUTIONS LLC TRAINING - FIRE 121211 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39913 2253 VANG, WASER FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112211 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 144.00 144.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39914 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.07 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 10,900.70 10,900.70
11/11  11/30/2011 39915 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC SR CENTER - SIGN 145554 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 57.75 57.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39916 1000 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENT FEE  2011MANUF 100-51530-216 ASSESS MANUFAC  3,105.65 3,105.65
11/11  11/30/2011 39917 1655 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. MEMBERSHIP DUES11 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 35.00 35.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13

Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description

Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
11/11  11/30/2011 39918 2142 WOODLAND STUDIOS LANDMARKS - HOUSE PHOTOS 110811 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 186.00 186.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39919 1761 YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP 11/20/11 OPERA HOUSE SHOW 111611 245-55190-345 HOSPITALITY 92.00 92.00
Totals:

,818,612.16  1,818,612.16

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

November 30, 2011 Dec 15, 2011 02:01pm
Period: 11/30/2011 (11/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 581,812.06 Book Balance Previous Month: 649,763.15
Outstanding Deposits: 643,121.56 Total Receipts: 2,628,527.34
Outstanding Checks: 279,864.27 Total Disbursements: 2,332,631.45
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
Longevity Errors 589.69 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 945,659.04 Book Balance: 945,659.04
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
23 1,800.80 25 69,279.20 27 501.50 29 32,119.76
24 2,435.65 26 440.18 28 1,806.38 32 534,738.09
Total: 643,121.56
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
39450 6.00 39803 1,432.22 39887 2,495.25 39904 599.18
39513 150.00 39818 440.94 39888 1,500.00 39905 11.45
39567 30.00 39820 71.20 39889 5,000.00 39906 107,114.61
39588 30.00 39821 682.50 39890 60.91 39907 350.00
39603 325.00 39822 28.55 39891 180.00 39908 1,122.96
39648 20.00 39823 1,556.88 39892 133.75 39909 52.50
39660 42.20 39837 5,700.00 39893 22,670.00 39910 624.98
39699 2,250.00 39852 4,275.96 39894 4,465.00 39911 337.20
39730 28.40 39865 1,065.00 39895 22.90 39912 100.00
39761 2,851.47 39871 196.00 39896 295.00 39913 144.00
39763 1,209.87 39880 47.64 39897 586.25 39914 10,900.70
39764 1,457.13 39881 349.03 39898 141.00 39915 57.75
39770 1,457.13 39882 61.20 39899 63.75 39916 3,105.65
39774 697.45 39883 27,291.00 39900 54,839.01 39917 35.00
39775 165.00 39884 900.00 39901 638.93 39918 186.00
39778 1,295.23 39885 3,945.54 39902 1,515.00 39919 92.00
39785 280.00 39886 40.00 39903 45.00

Total: 279,864.27





Combined Cash Accounts

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
November 30, 2011

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 945,659.04
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00
001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14
Total Combined Cash 945,660.18
001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 915,031.28)
Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90
Cash Allocation Reconciliation
100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 750,988.27
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,537.60
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND .00
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND ( 172,000.00)
212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND ( 1,088.65)
215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND ( 32,617.51)
217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,232.55
221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 4,795.45
223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND ( 354.41)
227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00
228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND .00
229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 401.12
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 15,761.10)
231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 26,808.66
232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 322.03
233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 12,160.60
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 14,335.52
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS ( 186.00)
238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 2,275.83
242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,768.94
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 117,186.87
244  Allocation to CDBG FUND .20
245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 183,522.33)
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00
247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 1,519.39
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 35,489.12
251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 49,022.87
260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 14,493.22
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 13,244.28
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 73,738.46
300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 11,760.15
400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND ( 212,221.81)
410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 318,609.98
603 Allocation to FUND 603 63,390.88
For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 12/15/2011  02:03pm Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
November 30, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 915,031.28
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 915,031.28)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 12/15/2011  02:03pm Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 11/11 Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 750,988.27
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 932,620.61
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,010.32
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,002,174.99
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,769,995.10 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,196.94
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,400.61
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,129,135.15 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,726.85
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 148,726.85 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 11/11

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 172,000.00 -
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 162,810.17
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 162,810.17 172,000.00 -
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 1,088.65 -
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: .00 1,088.65 -
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 32,617.51 -
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 130,101.64
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 130,101.64 32,617.51 -
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 3
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

.00

217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 1,232.55
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,672.97
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 237,905.52

Net Income:

FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

.00

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 6,292.76

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 4,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 4,936.15

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 110,942.33
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,142.33

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

354.41 -

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,102.49
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 14,102.49

354.41 -

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page:

4

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,830.04
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,830.04 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,005.74
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,005.74 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 401.12
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 401.12 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 15,761.10 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 15,761.10 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 26,808.66
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,290.93
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 48,099.59 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 5
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

.00

232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 322.03
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 432,438.99
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 432,761.02

Net Income:

HOLIDAY FUND

.00

.00

233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,160.60
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,544.26
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 21,704.86

Net Income:

FOOD PANTRY

.00

.00

.00

186.00 -

186.00 -

234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 14,335.52
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,983.35
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 54,318.87
Net Income:
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4,480.78
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 4,480.78
Net Income:

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

.00

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 6
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

EMS TRUST FUND

.00

241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 2,275.83
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,916.05
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 17,191.88

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

.00

.00

242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11,768.94
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,712.69
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 18,481.63

Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 117,186.87
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,370.50
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,794.62

Net Income:

CDBG FUND

244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20

Net Income:

OPERA HOUSE FUND

.00

183,522.33 -

183,522.33 -

245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 68,657.20
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 68,657.20
Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 7
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,588.86

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,588.86

.00

Net Income:

TOURISM FUND

.00

.00

247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,519.39
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,430.81
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,950.20

Net Income:

SICK LEAVE FUND

.00

.00

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 35,489.12
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 40,539.95

Net Income:

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

.00

.00

251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 49,022.87
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,075.62
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 79,098.49

Net Income:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 14,493.22
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,014.06

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page:

8

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 114,507.28 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 13,244.28
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,007.03
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 63,251.31 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 73,738.46
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,027.99
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 273,766.45 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 11,760.15
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 129,893.00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 141,653.15 .00
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 212,221.81 -
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND A1
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,277.77
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1.11





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 9
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 69,278.99 212,221.81 -
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 318,609.98
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,451.06
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 777,061.04 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 63,390.88
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 63,405.43 .00
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 7,838,186.86 617,751.81 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Page: 23
Dec 15, 2011 02:06pm

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

PLANNING DEPT
DONATIONS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
ANIMAL LICENSE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION
RECREATION

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL
OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

BUILDING PERMITS
FOOD PANTRY
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

MEAL SITE REVENUES

2011 DOG LICENSE #
BAILS/FINES

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

MISC TAXABLE SALES
NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
INSTRUCTION FEES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
FINES

COPIES

217-DESIGNATED DONATION
WOOD SHOP

SENIORS IN NEED

MISC RECEIPTS

HOLIDAY FUND

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES - ADVANCE
TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

ROOM TAX

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

1,030.90
11,269.45
22,712.26
12,215.33
851.32
4,475.05
640,196.50
48.00
7,017.50
10.00
150.00
110.00
401.20
60.00
90.00
210.00
1,080.00
420.00
49.80
11,954.04
875.00
180.00
500.00
799.00
40.00
54.00
675.00
5,110.92
6,374.40
124.14
782.00
5,396.80
332.00
3,800.00
2,735.10
287.25
750.00
28.00
2,500.00
205.00
5,285.00
265.00
10.00
10,830.00
20,374.00
300.00
15,568.13

2,012.00

800,544.09

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Dec 15, 2011 02:21pm
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 11/30/2011 (11/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

11/30/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 621,258.17
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11302 621,258.17 -

.00*

11/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 500,000.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 500,000.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 158,852.49
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 232-11302 1,600.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 234-11302 10,000.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 235-11302 52.49 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 251-11302 70,000.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 300-11302 77,200.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 5 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 39,384.69
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 39,384.69 -

.00*

11/30/2011 6 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -

.00*

11/30/2011 7 TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 001-11100 29,649.50
TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-46755 29,649.50 -

.00*

11/30/2011 8 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 9 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 2.82
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 2.82 -

.00*

11/30/2011 10 TO RECORD CHAD ONEIL OOPS REJECT 001-11100 99.98
TO RECORD CHAD ONEIL OOPS REJECT 100-52100-390 99.98 -

.00*

11/30/2011 11 TO RECORD ACH REJECT RED 001-11100 2,495.25
TO RECORD ACH REJECT RED 100-21500 2,495.25 -

.00*

Documents: 11 Transactions: 26 Totals: 1,857,416.25 1,857,416.25 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Dec 15, 2011 03:01pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/14/2011 38903 3062 VOID - FIER, SHARON REFUND - OVERPAYMENT OF 071411 100-44111 OPERATORS 15.00 - 15.00 -M

OPERATORS LICENSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39603 2717 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL11 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 325.00 325.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39604 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1393 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,061.42 2,061.42
11/11  11/02/2011 39605 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105739482 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.34

EMS - OXYGEN 105776619 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.23

FINANCE CHARGES 105793501 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 2.00

EMS - OXYGEN 105833713 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.10 60.67
11/11  11/02/2011 39606 3172 ALDI FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 5,300.00 5,300.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39607 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 OCT11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 283.95

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 OCT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 11.31

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 OCT11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.04

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 OCT11 215-55110-221 HEAT 306.06 618.36
11/11  11/02/2011 39608 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 11/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39609 3163 ARNESON, TOM REIMBURSE - WORK BOOTS 101211 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 69.99 69.99
11/11  11/02/2011 39610 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  16,092.78

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 102511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,584.37 38,677.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39611 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY SEPT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 5,724.44 5,724.44
11/11  11/02/2011 39612 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 98.71 98.71
11/11  11/02/2011 39613 2637 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY ITEM LOST ON HOLD SHELF 39078042133307 215-46710 FINES 6.50 6.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39614 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES  COPIER LEASE - CITY HALL 15819 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 360.00 360.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39615 3171 BLIND BOYS OF ALABAMA LLC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39616 3156 BORMAN, LINDA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000350.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39617 3164 BRABENDER, CRYSTAL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000356.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39618 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 503451 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 9.27

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 497375 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 100.41

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 498433 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 64.50

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 502859 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 40.11

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 506100 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 137.96 352.25
11/11  11/02/2011 39619 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34606 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39620 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52361736 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 405.15 405.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39621 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-NOV11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 7736-0CT11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.92 139.91
11/11  11/02/2011 39622 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446218258 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91

UNIFORMS - STREET 446220782 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 121.82
11/11  11/02/2011 39623 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 29039 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI  4,196.45 4,196.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39624 3042 CREATIVE BRICK BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221066 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,581.27

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221077 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 66.92
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BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221157 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 74.20 1,722.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39625 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 870675 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 60.50

STREET - SIGNS 870676 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 264.95 325.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39626 3162 ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC BID SECURITY CHECK REFUND BID 400-28100 RETAINAGE 2,587.35 2,587.35
11/11  11/02/2011 39627 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS STREET - SUPPLIES 106232 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 94.24

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 106820 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 4.79 99.03
11/11  11/02/2011 39628 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10198 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 93.48 93.48
11/11  11/02/2011 39629 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 56.07 56.07

PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39630 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17288757 215-55110-325 BOOKS 57.58

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17293085 215-55110-325 BOOKS 25.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296004 215-55110-325 BOOKS 344.67

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296695 215-55110-325 BOOKS 12.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17299651 215-55110-325 BOOKS 21.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17304759 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17309449 215-55110-325 BOOKS 49.58 540.59
11/11  11/02/2011 39631 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 630684 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00

EMS - SUPPLIES 185066 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 115.50

EMS- PAGERS 185183 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 1,137.00 1,835.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39632 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING 2678739 100-51400-399 BUDGETING FOR O 810.00 810.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39633 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000357.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39634 3160 GINKGO PRESS BOOKS - LIBRARY 4451 215-55110-325 BOOKS 23.92 23.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39635 2231 GORDINIER, KARI REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000355.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39636 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1D0639 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 28.86 28.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39637 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39638 2964 HALQUIST STONE STONES FOR SPRAY PATCHER 326724 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 507.04 507.04
11/11  11/02/2011 39639 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 3034 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39640 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC ICE MACHINE MAINTENANCE - EMS 3283-108 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 221.17 221.17
11/11  11/02/2011 39641 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3969264955 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  5,178.00 5,178.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39642 3165 JOHNSON, JEFFREY UMPIRE PAY 102811 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 54.00 54.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39643 504 KAHL, TERRY CEMETERY REPAIRS 11869 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 197.50

LIBRARY - PLUMBING 11865 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 55.00 252.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39644 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39645 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2812201 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 57.92 57.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39646 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 76.24 76.24

MATERIALS
11/11  11/02/2011 39647 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1914 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 760.00 760.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39648 3166 MARTELL, RENEE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000358.002 100-46750 RECREATION 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39649 2160 MAX-R PARKS - SUPPLIES 644989 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.00 71.00
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11/11  11/02/2011 39650 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 71923 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS 42.00 42.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39651 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 13083 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 280.00 280.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39652 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL OCT11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 413.89 413.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39653 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC REPLACE ELECTRONIC DOOR 9505 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  2,465.00 2,465.00
SYSTEM NETWORK CONNECTOR
11/11  11/02/2011 39654 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK 1454 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 3,232.63
MEMORY WALK 1645 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,173.68 8,406.31
11/11  11/02/2011 39655 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 00211146 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA™  4,994.00 4,994.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39656 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39657 3161 PARTISAN ARTS INC 1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,995.00 3,995.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39658 3167 PATTERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000354.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39659 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC POLICE - SUPPLIES 98363 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 257.40 257.40
11/11  11/02/2011 39660 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 102011 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 42.20 42.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39661 705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923286681 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,419.60
EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923274682 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.10 1,519.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39662 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS - MISC 346 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 536.00
EMS - MISC 351 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 368.00 904.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39663 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO  PRIVATE SEPTIC MAINTENANCE TAX  TAXES10 100-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLI 199.30 199.30
11/11  11/02/2011 39664 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 13.98 13.98
PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39665 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#1 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 323,924.06 323,924.06
PROJECT
11/11  11/02/2011 39666 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082260204 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082315431 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 102.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1182211330 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 38.25
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082211330 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 52.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082278010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 328.50
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082361716 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 21.00 575.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39667 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP STREET - COPIER MISC 413635367 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 108.68 108.68
11/11  11/02/2011 39668 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3252 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 973.26 973.26
11/11  11/02/2011 39669 2177 ROWAN, PETER 11/3/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39670 3170 S & T COOP INC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39671 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK REIMBURSE - BOOK BOOK 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 44.90 44.90
11/11  11/02/2011 39672 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 102111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 357.56 357.56
PURCHASED
11/11  11/02/2011 39673 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
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OF NET Pay Period: 10/22/2011 PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 277.78 277.78
11/11  11/02/2011 39674 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE NOvi1 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75 16,778.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39675 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC SR CENTER - X-MAS TREE 102611 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39676 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY STREET - SUPPLIES K89705 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.95 10.95
11/11  11/02/2011 39677 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 2645-10 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 307.89 307.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39678 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010464 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 118.80
EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010463 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 398,541.95
EMS - GAS USAGE 010438 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 35.00
EMS - GAS USAGE 010471 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 53.64 398,749.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39679 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39680 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 110191119 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 294.19 294.19
11/11  11/02/2011 39681 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP SEPT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 888.86 888.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39682 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 214599 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 53.70 53.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39683 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2637670809 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/02/2011 39684 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.23 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,611.20
BMP#4 013107225.13 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 195.56
JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.06 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 9,603.00 11,409.76
11/11  11/02/2011 39685 3168 WESTRA, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHER 102611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 3.00 3.00
11/11  11/14/2011 39686 989 VOID - WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE STREET - TIRES 133-1050884 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00
11/11  11/02/2011 39687 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 255.00 255.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39688 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39689 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 451.68 451.68
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39690 3169 WISCONSIN ACADEMY AD - OPERA HOUSE 03172853 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 600.00 600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39691 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105900755 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.95 13.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39692 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 111.63
STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 16.59
MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 29.16 157.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39693 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 NOV11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 49.03 49.03
11/11  11/09/2011 39694 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,351.38 22,351.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39695 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES OCT-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39696 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE OFFICER TRAINING S0192686 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 532.00 532.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39697 3072 BROWN, ALISON 11/13/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39698 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS POLICE - AD 1823836 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 955.28 955.28
11/11  11/09/2011 39699 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,250.00 2,250.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39700 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446222013 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36
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UNIFORMS - STREET 446223313 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 206.27
11/11  11/09/2011 39701 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL OCT-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39702 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER LEASE 100630 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 351.83 351.83
11/11  11/09/2011 39703 3181 DANE COUNTY APPRAISAL SERVICE NDLOVU - 1002 SUMMIT 100511 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

SAULSBURY - 1040 S 4TH ST 100611 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

EHR - 425 S 7TH ST 100811 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

MEYERS - 116 W WASHINGTON 101711 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39704 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 STREET SWEEPINGS 406-OCT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,189.71 1,189.71
11/11  11/09/2011 39705 2896 DNE WHOLESALE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 15916 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 770.77 770.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39706 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 107209 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.98 61.98
11/11  11/09/2011 39707 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10230 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 235.61 235.61
11/11  11/09/2011 39708 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4091597 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 374.54 374.54
11/11  11/09/2011 39709 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511595738 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 217.76

CREDIT MEMO - POLICE 511619284 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 134.99 82.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39710 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 631636 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00 583.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39711 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39712 1624 GULLICKSON, REYNOLD BOOTS 102811 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 75.00 75.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39713 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 102411 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00

CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 110211 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 54.00

PSB - PEST CONTROL 102411 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 206.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39714 3173 HOFFMAN, JENELLE REFUND REC PROGRAM 2000359.002 100-46750 RECREATION 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39715 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - PRINTING 20826 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.00

SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS 20858 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 172.10 365.10
11/11  11/09/2011 39716 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE EMS - REPAIRS CTCS532946 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 342.14 342.14
11/11  11/09/2011 39717 1427 JACOBSON BROS MEAT FOR FIRE'S MONTHLY MEETING 110711 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 161.68 161.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39718 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39424 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,995.21 54,995.21
11/11  11/09/2011 39719 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4141325775 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  2,149.23 2,149.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39720 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 315650 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 413.74 413.74
11/11  11/09/2011 39721 3184 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC STREET - REPAIR SNOWBLOWER 3079 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 275.00 275.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39722 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95572 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 218.94

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95574 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 92.97

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95575 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 82.45 394.36
11/11  11/09/2011 39723 3180 LONGSOLO INC 11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  4,700.00 4,700.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39724 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PLOW & BODY TE14674 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  54,173.00 54,173.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39725 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102711 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 258.79 258.79

MATERIALS
11/11  11/09/2011 39726 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 8076 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 300.68 300.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39727 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 445 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 2,040.00 2,040.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/09/2011 39728 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS - PSB 45310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 198.00 198.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39729 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0453564-IN 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 156.40 156.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39730 3174 NEXT GENERATION RESTITUTION $ RECOVERED 110111 100-22210 COURT FINES 28.40 28.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39731 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39732 716 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 267.00 267.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39733 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 11991 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 49.95 49.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39734 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3286 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,092.23 1,092.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39735 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 1040 S 4TH ST D4410251 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39736 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDIM INSTRUCTOR PAY 110411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 598.00 598.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39737 3175 SCHMIDT, BRIAN FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 12.00 12.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39738 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC EMS TOW 171661 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00

EMS TOW 171756 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00 250.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39739 3182 SEGERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000360.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39740 3183 SEGERSON, JUSTIN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000361.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39741 2718 SHAW BUILDERS INC MEMORY WALK SHELTER 9742 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,600.00 5,600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39742 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND SUPPLIES PURCHASED BY EMS 051111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 136.72

EMS - MEETING 090111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 19.07

EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 63.87 219.66
11/11  11/09/2011 39743 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1543 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 76.00

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1556 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 114.00 190.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39744 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 362.86 362.86

OF NET Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39745 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 612 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 32.50 32.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39746 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 84101 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 46.95

SYMPATHY PLANTS 84191 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 35.00 81.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39747 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 488455 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.22

PSB - SALT 488458 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 119.49
11/11  11/09/2011 39748 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - PAINT CAMERA PEDESTAL 1835 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39749 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-0CT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 481.79

POLICE - ADS 129845-0CT11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 77.80

STREET - ADS 164323-0CT11 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 211.20

SR CENTER - AD 100220-OCT11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 330.00 1,100.79
11/11  11/09/2011 39750 3179 UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 11/11/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 800.00 800.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39751 2228 WEB-NET DOMAIN RENEWAL 11568 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 285.00 285.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39752 3177 WENN, GRACE GARBAGE REFUND GARBAGE11 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 140.25 140.25
11/11  11/09/2011 39753 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - PARTS 734643 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 305.91 305.91
11/11  11/09/2011 39754 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-OCT11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 84.00 84.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39755 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HOUSE 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39756 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 102411 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 25.00 25.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39757 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL CITY HALL 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 118940-11 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 123.50 123.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39758 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 442.70 442.70
11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39759 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC SR CENTER - KEYCARDS 3759 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 140.00 140.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39760 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC CURB - ROBY 1581 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 24,258.00 24,258.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39761 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1436 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,851.47 2,851.47
11/11  11/16/2011 39762 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  62,674.59
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 21,038.18 83,712.77
11/11  11/16/2011 39763 159 BAKKEN, CLIFFORD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,209.87 1,209.87
11/11  11/16/2011 39764 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39765 179 BJOIN, EUGENE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 800.00 800.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39766 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446225858 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/16/2011 39767 3185 CLARK, GUY 11/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39768 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M13056223 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 2,618.09 2,618.09
PANTRY
11/11  11/16/2011 39769 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,204.80 1,204.80
11/11  11/16/2011 39770 289 DANKS, DANIEL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39771 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  Monthly Benefit Deduction INCOME PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,780.77 2,780.77
CONTINUATION Pay Period:
11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39772 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000367.002 100-46750 RECREATION 90.00 90.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39773 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39560 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 330.31 330.31
11/11  11/16/2011 39774 350 FARR, JUNE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 697.45 697.45
11/11  11/16/2011 39775 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - SAULSBURY  1031-63084133 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - NDLOVU 1031-63084135 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - EHR 1031-63084137 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00 165.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39776 364 FORTON, OSCARJ FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,782.99 1,782.99
11/11  11/16/2011 39777 367 FOSDAL, NORRIS FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,188.66 1,188.66
11/11  11/16/2011 39778 389 GARDNER, FRANK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,295.23 1,295.23
11/11  11/16/2011 39779 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 1DJ498 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 15.43 15.43
11/11  11/16/2011 39780 422 GULLICKSON, RICK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,880.13 1,880.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39781 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 110911 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39782 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 11/17/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111711 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  6,000.00 6,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39783 460 HORNER, DEAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,044.00 1,044.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39784 496 JOHNSON, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 266.50 266.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39785 522 KITTLESON, PEARL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 280.00 280.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/16/2011 39786 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1923 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 950.00 950.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39787 582 MANTHE, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 659.10 659.10
11/11  11/16/2011 39788 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA Monthly Benefit Deduction LIFE PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,965.02 1,965.02

INSURANCE Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39789 628 MOE, SEAMON FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,035.59 1,035.59
11/11  11/16/2011 39790 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,003.55 2,003.55
11/11  11/16/2011 39791 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL STREET - FURNACE REPAIRS 1371 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 445.00 445.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39792 673 OLSON, MARY J. FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 947.13 947.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39793 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9305 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 51.51 51.51
11/11  11/16/2011 39794 760 RIGDON, CATHY FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,634.90 1,634.90
11/11  11/16/2011 39795 788 SCHEEL, RICHARD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,602.84 1,602.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39796 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 61.84 61.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39797 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC HOLIDAY LIGHT PROJECT 2098 221-57220-815 GRANTS/DONATIOM  2,500.00

ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 923.52 3,423.52
11/11  11/16/2011 39798 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC STREET - CHRISTMAS ROPING 84680 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 662.58 662.58
11/11  11/16/2011 39799 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  3,232.33 3,232.33
11/11  11/16/2011 39800 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP EMS - SUPPLIES 73485 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 169.39 169.39
11/11  11/16/2011 39801 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,185.70 2,185.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39802 3186 THOMAS, BLAKE 11/19/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111911 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39803 902 THOMPSON, DAVID FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,432.22 1,432.22
11/11  11/16/2011 39804 905 THORSON, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,675.70 1,675.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39805 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OCT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 480.25 480.25
11/11  11/16/2011 39806 952 VENDEN, NORMAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,245.41 1,245.41
11/11  11/16/2011 39807 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459111 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 9,559.27 9,559.27
11/11  11/16/2011 39808 3134 WALECKA, ANNA YOGA INSTRUCTION 111011 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39809 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,595.50 2,595.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39810 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 210.00 210.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39811 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 110911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39812 3187 MOODY, RUTH 11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,290.00 3,290.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/23/2011 39813 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105881603 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.94

EMS - OXYGEN 105901063 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.77 67.71
11/11 11/23/2011 39814 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 NOV11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 435.28

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 249.53

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 272.82

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 NOV11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 80.38

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 14.26

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 NOV11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 59.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 NOV11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 344.49

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 NOV11 215-55110-221 HEAT 459.22 1,915.66
11/11  11/23/2011 39815 3192 AMERICAN SECURITY SYSTEMS INC  FIRE ALARM MONITORING 2072 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 299.88 299.88
11/11  11/23/2011 39816 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 434298 215-55110-325 BOOKS 446.48

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 431042 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 175.88 622.36
11/11  11/23/2011 39817 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  12,193.78 12,193.78
11/11  11/23/2011 39818 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - LODGING 103011 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 440.94 440.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39819 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 511630 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 92.66

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 514575 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 84.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 518016 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 32.90

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 519108 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 51.41 260.97
11/11 11/23/2011 39820 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34838 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39821 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 50 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 160.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 51 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 64.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 52 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 136.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 53 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 178.50

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 54 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 144.00 682.50
11/11  11/23/2011 39822 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS 964230 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.55 28.55
11/11  11/23/2011 39823 221 CGCINC. JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST SW 32681 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,556.88 1,556.88

PROJECT
11/11  11/23/2011 39824 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 7736-DEC11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.17 59.17
11/11  11/23/2011 39825 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446228491 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/23/2011 39826 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1011 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 392.00 392.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39827 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 871160 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 140.10 140.10
11/11  11/23/2011 39828 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4341314 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 202.17

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4350082 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.32

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373824 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 156.45

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373837 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 77.22

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4378047 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 106.46

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4400122 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 60.31 652.93
11/11 11/23/2011 39829 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39621 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 26.46 26.46
11/11 11/23/2011 39830 3190 FAITH TECHNOLOGIES INC CABLING 14902 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 700.00

CABLING 14903 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 275.00 975.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39831 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4097158 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 589.00 589.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39832 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17344742 215-55110-325 BOOKS 355.87 355.87
11/11 11/23/2011 39833 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39834 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT EMS - PEST CONTROL 110911 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 64.00 64.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39835 2190 IEDC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL ID 242522 DUES-12 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 345.00 345.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39836 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - MAINTENANCE 5021150438 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 127.02 127.02
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11/11  11/23/2011 39837 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 101111046BLINDBOYS 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB(  2,660.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111110SCOFIELD 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢  2,480.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111113BROWN 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢ 560.00 5,700.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39838 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4174995870 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 351.65 351.65
11/11 11/23/2011 39839 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2829441 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 36.75 36.75
11/11  11/23/2011 39840 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 72228 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢ 903.00 903.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39841 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS NOvi1 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,548.21 1,548.21
11/11  11/23/2011 39842 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC TIF 5 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT #4 2011-4 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  107,000.00

BEBR GRANT BEBR 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  65,000.00 172,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39843 269 NELSON INC., D.W. MEMORY WALK 6835 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,200.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39844 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/19/2011
11/11  11/23/2011 39845 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 31594 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 31639 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 136.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39846 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 831.53 831.53
11/11  11/23/2011 39847 3189 PARAGON CORPORATION LIBRARY - CHAIR 36109 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 362.44 362.44
11/11 11/23/2011 39848 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1082372312 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082406809 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082422765 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 35.20 75.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39849 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 74413742 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.95 6.95
11/11  11/23/2011 39850 1521 SCHEEL, DANA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000372.002 100-46750 RECREATION 28.00 28.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39851 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 110811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 46.76 46.76
11/11  11/23/2011 39852 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-577 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,206.97

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-576 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 1,068.99 4,275.96
11/11  11/23/2011 39853 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES OCT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,113.62

GENERAL SERVICES SEPT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  7,407.07

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION OCT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 968.00

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION SEPT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 1,233.00

MOE PROPERTY OCT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 613.87

MOE PROPERTY SEPT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 372.50 23,708.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39854 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912871 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97

POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912872 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97 155.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39855 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 445.29 445.29

OF NET Pay Period: 11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39856 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTRICITY CHARGES FOR 20111116A 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 306.51 306.51

BASEBALL FIELDS - REC
11/11 11/23/2011 39857 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  2,198.42 2,198.42
11/11 11/23/2011 39858 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 110911 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 34.80

EMS - SUPPLIES 111411 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 159.80
11/11  11/23/2011 39859 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY MEMORY WALK 986893 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 33.88 33.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/23/2011 39860 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
11/11  11/23/2011 39861 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES OCT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,021.90 22,021.90
11/11  11/23/2011 39862 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

METER REMOVAL 010485 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

METER REMOVAL 010486 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010495 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 33.99

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010498 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 199.55

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010494 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 156.11

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010497 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 916.63 1,592.92
11/11  11/23/2011 39863 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  7,694.47 7,694.47
11/11 11/23/2011 39864 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0088409 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 759.86 759.86
11/11  11/23/2011 39865 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 111102 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,065.00 1,065.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39866 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,546.86

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-021 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 79.92

OUTREACH - PHONES OCT11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 172.28 1,799.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39867 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 111611 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  3,000.00 3,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39868 3191 ULTRA CHEMINC SUPPLIES 1024877 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 222.48 222.48
11/11  11/23/2011 39869 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 215791 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 71.60 71.60
11/11  11/23/2011 39870 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 111411 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
11/11  11/23/2011 39871 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4711 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 4.00

CPR CARDS 4752 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 192.00 196.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39872 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2651911512 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/23/2011 39873 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER INFILTRATION 013107225.14 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 975.00 975.00

TESTING
11/11 11/23/2011 39874 3188 WESTON WOODS STUDIOS AUDIOVISUAL 4308064 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 200.65 200.65
11/11  11/23/2011 39875 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39876 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM OCTOBER RETIREMENT OCT11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 55,622.58 55,622.58
11/11 11/23/2011 39877 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 259.71 259.71

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39878 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP STREET - REPAIRS 80840 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,576.85 1,576.85
11/11  11/23/2011 39879 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 111611 100-46750 RECREATION 1,586.25 1,586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39880 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105955053 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 28.38

EMS - OXYGEN 105955054 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 19.26 47.64
11/11  11/30/2011 39881 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 NOV11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 349.03 349.03
11/11  11/30/2011 39882 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 NOV11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39883 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 112211 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  27,291.00 27,291.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39884 151 AVENET LLC WEB HOSTING 29457 100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 900.00 900.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39885 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY OCT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 3,945.54 3,945.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/30/2011 39886 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000373.002 100-46750 RECREATION 40.00 40.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39887 3193 BENSCHOP, MELVIN LONGEVITY PAY 112911 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 2,495.25 2,495.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39888 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 12/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 120211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/30/2011 39889 3196 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST LIBRARY EARNEST MONEY EARNEST 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 5,000.00 5,000.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39890 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446231102 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/30/2011 39891 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP12 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00

PERMIT
11/11  11/30/2011 39892 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT FINALDOG-11 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 133.75 133.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39893 3194 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT CO EMULSION TANK 111611-2A 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 22,670.00 22,670.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39894 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER TRAILER - STREET 112811 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  4,465.00 4,465.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39895 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1DM696 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 22.90 22.90
11/11  11/30/2011 39896 2966 HOMEPAGES OPERA HOUSE - AD 825663 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 295.00 295.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39897 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS 20889 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 389.25

POLICE - ENVELOPES 20878 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 107.00

BUSINESS CARDS - KITTELSON 20904 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 90.00 586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39898 1699 JAECKEL, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 141.00 141.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39899 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 42126 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75 63.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39900 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39579 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,839.01 54,839.01
11/11  11/30/2011 39901 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4215056252 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 638.93 638.93
11/11  11/30/2011 39902 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11910 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE  1,425.00

ANNEX - REPAIRS 11911 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 90.00 1,515.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39903 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 110711 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.00 45.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39904 702 PETERSON'S SERVICE INC. SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 096789 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 599.18 599.18
11/11  11/30/2011 39905 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 12685 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 11.45 11.45
11/11  11/30/2011 39906 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#2 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 107,114.61 107,114.61

PROJECT
11/11  11/30/2011 39907 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 116 W WASHINGTON D4411151 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39908 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 87875-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXF  1,122.96 1,122.96
11/11  11/30/2011 39909 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 593 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 52.50 52.50
11/11  11/30/2011 39910 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 112311 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 624.98 624.98